CH \$40.00 539719

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM523456

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vista Outdoor Operations LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Federal Cartridge Company	
Street Address:	900 Ehlen Drive	
City:	Anoka	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55303	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5397199	GOLD MEDAL GRAND	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048927056

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-885-1500

Email: tmatlanta@seyfarth.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph V. Myers III, Seyfarth Shaw LLP Address Line 1: 1075 Peachtree Street, Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	070772-200001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Becki C. Lee
SIGNATURE:	/Becki C. Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	05/14/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=WW assignment(44853652v1)#page1.tif source=WW assignment(44853652v1)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006644 FRAME: 0806

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Vista Outdoor Operations LLC ("Vista") hereby assigns its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and service marks identified in Schedule 1 attached hereto ("Marks") to Federal Cartridge Company ("Federal"). This assignment includes Vista's rights of priority; its goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks; its common law rights associated with the Marks; its rights to file applications to register such Marks and to obtain and own registrations therefor; and its rights to sue for and collect on claims for injunctive or monetary relief by reason of past, present, or future infringement of any Marks; all of the foregoing rights exercisable anywhere in the world as permitted by law. Vista hereby authorizes the relevant officials of any governmental entities or agencies responsible for trademark recordation to record and register this Trademark Assignment, and Vista further agrees to execute all documents that are both necessary and reasonably requested by Federal to perfect Federal's title and attest to Federal's goodwill in and to the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Vista has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed effective as of February 22, 2018.

VISTA OUTDOR OPERATIONS LLC

Name: Daniel J. Kelly

Title: Assistant Secretary

Accepted by FEDERAL CARTRIDGE COMPANY

Name: Daniel J. Kelly

Title: Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006644 FRAME: 0807

SCHEDULE 1

Country	Trademark Name	Application	Filing Date	Registration	Registration
		No.		No.	Date
AU	GOLD MEDAL GRAND	1330425	08-Dec-2016	1330425	08-Dec-2016
CA	GOLD MEDAL GRAND	1812818	06-Dec-2016		
EM	GOLD MEDAL GRAND	1330425	08-Dec-2016	1330425	08-Dec-2016
NO	GOLD MEDAL GRAND	1330425	08-Dec-2016	1330425	08-Dec-2016
NZ	GOLD MEDAL GRAND	1330425	08-Dec-2016	1330425	08-Dec-2016
US	GOLD MEDAL GRAND	87064714	08-Jun-2016	5397199	06-Feb-2018
WP	GOLD MEDAL GRAND	1330425	08-Dec-2016	1330425	08-Dec-2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 006644 FRAME: 0808

RECORDED: 05/14/2019